



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

BHOGIBHAI SHIVJI PATEL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A.R. Kale, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. Devdatt P. Palodkar, Advocate for Intervenor
Mr. Vaibhav P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.2 In
WP/1315/2015

...

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015**

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 08th DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate Mr. Deshmukh states that he has instructions to appear in the matter on behalf of CIDCO. At his request, stand over to 14/01/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)